BullsEye Telecom, Inc.

Florida Price List No. 1
28™ Revised Page 2
Cancels 27" Revised Page 2

The sheets of this Price List, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original Price List and are

CHECK SHEET

currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this page.

~
>
Q
&=

VWO IOAWn» b WM —

38

* Included with this filing.

REVISION
Original
28" Revised
1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original

1* Revised
2™ Revised
1* Revised
Original
3" Revised
1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

PAGE
39
39.1
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
51.1
512
513
51.4
51.4.1
51.4.2
51.4.3
51.5
51.6
51.6.1
51.6.2
51.6.3
51.7
51.8
51.8.1
51.9
51.10
51.11
51.12
51.13
51.14
51.15
51.16
51.17

REVISION
5" Revised
2™ Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

I Revised
2™ Revised
2™ Revised
2™ Revised
1* Revised
2" Revised
1% Revised
6" Revised
4™ Revised
6" Revised
6" Revised
3™ Revised
2" Revised
2™ Revised
2" Revised
3™ Revised
2™ Revised
5" Revised
3" Revised
5" Revised
2™ Revised
Original
Original
2™ Revised
1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original

3™ Revised

PAGE
52
53
53.1
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
62.1
63
64
64.1
64.2
64.3
65
65.1
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
76.1
77
77.1
78
79
80

REVISION
1% Revised
5" Revised
1% Revised
4" Revised
1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
4" Revised
3™ Revised
3" Revised
1¥ Revised
1* Revised
3™ Revised
4™ Revised
4" Revised
2" Revised
Original
4" Revised
1* Revised
6" Revised
4™ Revised
6" Revised
1* Revised
6" Revised
1* Revised
6" Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
5" Revised
2™ Revised
1* Revised
Original
Original

Issued: September 21, 2017

Issued By:

Paul G. West — Director, Product Marketing

25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210
Southfield, Michigan 48033

Effective: October 1, 2017



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. Florida Price List No. 1
6" Revised Page 51.4
Cancels 5™ Revised Page 51.4

SECTION 4 - BASIC SERVICES AND RATES, CONT'D.
4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
4.9.1 CenturyLink Territory, (Cont'd.)
A. Message Rate Service, (Cont'd.)**
1. Set Up Fee
A one-time set up fee, applied per Account.

NRC, per account $0.00

2. Local Exchange Access Line

Month-to-Month. per line

Rate Group 1 $18.44
Rate Group 2 $19.24
Rate Group 3 $21.95
Rate Group 4 $23.76
Rate Group 5 $25.77
Rate Group 6 $33.81
3. Local Usage
Rate per call: $0.0800

4, Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC)

A MUC of $4.99 per month, per line applies.

*x Effective November 16, 2005 this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.
Issued: September 21, 2017 , Effective: October 1, 2017
Issued By: Paul G. West — Director, Product Marketing

25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210
Southfield, Michigan 48033

@®



BulisEye Telecom, Inc. Florida Price List No. 1
6™ Revised Page 51.4.1
Cancels 5™ Revised Page 51.4.1

SECTION 4 - BASIC SERVICES AND RATES, CONT'D.
4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
4.9.1 CenturyLink Territory, (Cont'd.)
B. Measured Rate Service
Measured Rate Service consists of two components:

Access Line Charge - The Access Line provides Customers with access to
the telephone network,

Local Usage —Usage is billed in six (6) second increments after an initial
period of eighteen (18) seconds.

1. Set Up Fee

A one-time set up fee, applied per Account.

NRC, per account $0.00

2. Local Exchange AccessALine, Per Month

Per Line PBX Trunk
Rate Group 1 $44.47 $44.47
Rate Group 2 $43.47 $43.47
Rate Group 3 $41.97 $41.97
Rate Group 4 $40.97 $40.97
Rate Group 5 $39.97 $39.97
3. Local Usage
Rate per minute: $0.065 (1)
4, Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC)
A MUC of $4.99 per month, per line applies. (M
Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017
Issued By: Paul G. West — Director, Product Marketing

25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210
Southfield, Michigan 48033



BullsEye Telecom, Inc.

Florida Price List No. 1
5" Revised Page 51.6.3
Cancels 4" Revised Page 51.6.3

SECTION 4 — BASIC SERVICES AND RATES, CONT'D.

4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)

4.9.2 AT&T Territory, (Cont'd.)

Measured Rate Service, (Cont'd.)
3. Local Usage
Rate per minute: $0.045 (D)
4. Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC)
A MUC of $4.99 per month, per line applies.

Long Distance Service

For a full description of optional toll and long distance services see BullsEye's
Florida Tariff No. 1

Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued By:

Paul G. West — Director, Product Marketing
25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210
Southfield, Michigan 48033

)



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. Florida Price List No. 1
3 Revised Page 51.7
Cancels 2™ Revised Page 51.7

SECTION 4 -~ BASIC SERVICES AND RATES, CONT'D.
4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
4.9.3 Frontier Florida Territory (fka Verizon) ¢))

Service is available on a Flat Rate or Message Rate basis. Intrastate and interstate direct dial
outbound and inbound toll and long distance calling is available as an option.

A. Flat Rate Local Exchange Service

Customers receive unlimited calling within their local calling area. No usage charges
apply to calls placed to or received from areas within the local calling area.

1 Set Up Fee

A one-time set up fee, applied per Account.

NRC, per account $50.00
2 Access Line Charge
Monthly Rate Per Line
All Rate Groups $47.13
Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017
Issued By: Paul G. West — Director, Product Marketing

25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210
Southfield, Michigan 48033



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. Florida Price List No. 1
5™ Revised Page 51.8

Cancels 4™ Revised Page 51.8

SECTION 4 — BASIC SERVICES AND RATES, CONT'D.
4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
4.9.3 Frontier Florida Territory (fka Verizon), (Cont'd.)
B. Message Rate Local Exchange Service

Message Rate Service consists of two components:

Access Line Charge - The Access Line provides Customers with access to
the telephone network,

Local Usage - Usage is billed on a per call basis.

1. Set Up Fee

A one-time set up fee, applied per Account.

NRC, per account $50.00

2. Local Exchange Access Line

Monthly Rate Per Line
All Rate Groups $42.13
3. Local Usage
Rate per call: $0.091

4. Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC)
A MUC of $4.99 per month, per line applies.

C. Long Distance Service

For a full description of optional toll and long distance services see BullsEye's
Florida Tariff No. 1.

Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued By: Paul G. West — Director, Product Marketing
25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210
Southfield, Michigan 48033

(T)

@

@



