CHECK SHEET

The sheets of this Price List, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original Price List and are currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION
1	Original		39	5 th Revised		52	1 st Revised
2	28 th Revised	*	39.1	2 nd Revised		53	5 th Revised
3	1st Revised		40	Original		53.1	1 st Revised
4	Original		41	Original		54	4 th Revised
5	Original		42	Original		55	1st Revised
6	Original		43	Original		56	Original
7	Original		44	Original		57	Original
8	Original		45	Original		58	Original
9	Original		46	1 st Revised		59	4 th Revised
10	1 st Revised		47	2 nd Revised		60	3 rd Revised
11	Original		48	2 nd Revised		61	3 rd Revised
12	Original		49	2 nd Revised		62	1 st Revised
13	Original		50	1 st Revised		62.1	1st Revised
14	Original		51	2 nd Revised		63	3 rd Revised
15	Original		51.1	1st Revised		64	4 th Revised
16	1 st Revised		51.2	6 th Revised		64.1	4 th Revised
17	Original		51.3	4th Revised		64.2	2 nd Revised
18	Original		51.4	6th Revised	*	64.3	Original
19	Original		51.4.1	6 th Revised	*	65	4 th Revised
20	Original		51.4.2	3 rd Revised		65.1	1 st Revised
21	1 st Revised		51.4.3	2 nd Revised		66	6 th Revised
22	2 nd Revised		51.5	2 nd Revised		67	4 th Revised
23	1 st Revised		51.6	2 nd Revised		68	6 th Revised
24	Original		51.6.1	3 rd Revised		69	1 st Revised
25	3 rd Revised		51.6.2	2 nd Revised		70	6 th Revised
25.1	1 st Revised		51.6.3	5 th Revised	*	71	1st Revised
26	Original		51.7	3 rd Revised	*	72	6 th Revised
27	Original		51.8	5 th Revised	*	73	Original
28	Original		51.8.1	2 nd Revised		74	Original
29	Original		51.9	Original		75	Original
30	Original		51.10	Original		76	Original
31	Original		51.11	2 nd Revised		76.1	Original
32	Original		51.12	1st Revised		77	5 th Revised
33	Original		51.13	Original		77.1	2 nd Revised
34	Original		51.14	Original		78	1 st Revised
35	Original		51.15	Original		79	Original
36	Original		51.16	Original		80	Original
37	Original		51.17	3 rd Revised			
38	Original						

^{*} Included with this filing.

Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued By: Paul G. West – Director, Product Marketing

25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210 Southfield, Michigan 48033

4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)

4.9.1 CenturyLink Territory, (Cont'd.)

A. Message Rate Service, (Cont'd.)**

1. Set Up Fee

A one-time set up fee, applied per Account.

NRC, per account

\$0.00

2. <u>Local Exchange Access Line</u>

	Month-to-Month, per line
Rate Group 1	\$18.44
Rate Group 2	\$19.24
Rate Group 3	\$21.95
Rate Group 4	\$23.76
Rate Group 5	\$25.77
Rate Group 6	\$33.81

3. Local Usage

Rate per call:

\$0.0800

4. <u>Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC)</u>

A MUC of \$4.99 per month, per line applies.

(I)

** Effective November 16, 2005 this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued By:

Paul G. West – Director, Product Marketing 25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210

Southfield, Michigan 48033

4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)

4.9.1 CenturyLink Territory, (Cont'd.)

В. **Measured Rate Service**

Measured Rate Service consists of two components:

Access Line Charge - The Access Line provides Customers with access to the telephone network,

Local Usage -Usage is billed in six (6) second increments after an initial period of eighteen (18) seconds.

1. Set Up Fee

A one-time set up fee, applied per Account.

NRC, per account

\$0.00

Local Exchange Access Line, Per Month 2.

	<u>Per Line</u>	PBX Trunk
Rate Group 1	\$44.47	\$44.47
Rate Group 2	\$43.47	\$43.47
Rate Group 3	\$41.97	\$41.97
Rate Group 4	\$40.97	\$40.97
Rate Group 5	\$39.97	\$39.97

3. Local Usage

Rate per minute:

\$0.065 (I)

Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC) 4.

A MUC of \$4.99 per month, per line applies.

(I)

Effective: October 1, 2017 Issued: September 21, 2017

Paul G. West - Director, Product Marketing

25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210 Southfield, Michigan 48033

- 4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 4.9.2 AT&T Territory, (Cont'd.)
 - C. Measured Rate Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 3. Local Usage

Rate per minute:

\$0.045 (I)

4. <u>Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC)</u>

A MUC of \$4.99 per month, per line applies.

(I)

D. Long Distance Service

For a full description of optional toll and long distance services see BullsEye's Florida Tariff No. 1

Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued By:

Paul G. West – Director, Product Marketing 25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210 Southfield, Michigan 48033

4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)

4.9.3 Frontier Florida Territory (fka Verizon)

(T)

Service is available on a Flat Rate or Message Rate basis. Intrastate and interstate direct dial outbound and inbound toll and long distance calling is available as an option.

A. Flat Rate Local Exchange Service

Customers receive unlimited calling within their local calling area. No usage charges apply to calls placed to or received from areas within the local calling area.

.1 Set Up Fee

A one-time set up fee, applied per Account.

NRC, per account

\$50.00

.2 Access Line Charge

Monthly Rate Per Line

All Rate Groups

\$47.13

Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued By: Paul G. West – Director, Product Marketing

25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210 Southfield, Michigan 48033

4.9 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)

4.9.3 Frontier Florida Territory (fka Verizon), (Cont'd.)

(T)

B. Message Rate Local Exchange Service

Message Rate Service consists of two components:

<u>Access Line Charge</u> - The Access Line provides Customers with access to the telephone network,

Local Usage - Usage is billed on a per call basis.

1. Set Up Fee

A one-time set up fee, applied per Account.

NRC, per account

\$50.00

2. Local Exchange Access Line

Monthly Rate Per Line

All Rate Groups

\$42.13

3. Local Usage

Rate per call:

\$0.091

(I)

4. <u>Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC)</u>

A MUC of \$4.99 per month, per line applies.

(I)

C. Long Distance Service

For a full description of optional toll and long distance services see BullsEye's Florida Tariff No. 1.

Issued: September 21, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued By: Paul G. West – Director, Product Marketing

25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210 Southfield, Michigan 48033